# **CITY OF ROCKLIN**

Department of Public Services 4081 Alvis Court Rocklin, CA 95677 Phone: 916-625-5500 Fax: 916-625-5501

## TRANSPORTATION PERMIT APPLICATION

## MUST CARRY IN TRANSPORT VEHICLE

Date of Application:	
Applicant:	
Address:	
City:	ZIP Code:
Phone:	Fax:

The City of Rocklin hereby grants permission to the applicant to transport overweight/oversize equipment on City streets with restricted weight limits upon applicants entering into required Agreement with the City and upon complying with all requirements therein.

The applicant shall then be issued a Load Number as specified in the aforementioned Agreement. The applicant agrees to provide the City with all required information for said Load Number before issuance; and at that time, the City's Department of Public Services shall advise the applicant of the designated route to be taken by the transport.

This permit shall be void unless the work herein contemplated has been completed on or before, \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_\_ with all the terms, conditions, and restrictions as set forth on this Permit.

Signature of Applicant or Authorized Agent

Approved application subject to all the terms, conditions, and restrictions written above, but may be revoked at any time at the discretion of the Public Services Director or his designee.

Any violation of this permit is subject to enforcement action by the Rocklin Police Department.

TRANSPORTATION PERMIT NO:\_\_\_\_\_\_By: \_\_\_\_

Justin Nartker, Deputy Director of Public Services



Date

#### **MUST CARRY IN TRANSPORT VEHICLE**

#### CITY OF ROCKLIN APPLICATION AND AGREEMENT FOR TRANSPORTATION PERMIT FOR USE OF RESTRICTED STREETS BY OVERWEIGHT/OVERSIZE VEHICLES

THE CITY OF ROCKLIN (hereinafter "City") and		(hereinafter
"Permittee") do hereby enter into this Agreement on this	day of	, 20

- 1. Permittee desires to transport various loads of overweight/oversize equipment on City street with restricted weight limits.
- 2. Permittee desires to have an:
  - □ Overload Trip Permit
  - □ Annual Transportation Permit

for said transporting on designated routes within the Rocklin City Limits.

- 3. The City and the Permittee hereby agree to the following:
  - A. The City shall issue Permittee an:
    - Overload Trip Permit at a cost of \$16.00
      Annual Transportation Permit at a cost of \$90.00
  - B. In advance of each move, the Permittee shall submit to the City's Department of Public Services an Overload Transportation Route Sheet which states the location where transport shall commence, to what destination transport is being taken, and the approximate time of the transport.

The City shall then designate the route to be taken and shall issue the Permittee a Load Number and record the load number on the Overload Transportation Route Sheet. Upon request, the driver of said transport shall provide to the authorities (as specified in the California Vehicle Code Section 35783) the permit and route sheet indicating the assigned load number. The City reserves the right to restrict move hours based on traffic conditions.

- C. Permittee agrees to and shall repair or cause to be repaired any damage caused to any of the restricted load limit streets on the designated routes taken by the Permittee.
- D. Permittee shall have the sole responsibility to and shall provide that all transports will clear all telephone, electrical, cable T. V., and other utility lines prior to transport. Permittee shall have the sole responsibility to and shall contact the utilities involved if clearance will not be made and to take appropriate measures.
- E. Permittee shall have the sole responsibility to and shall make financial restitution to any and all utility companies which may have had their facilities damaged by said transport.

The Agreement shall become effective on	and shall terminate on	
---	------------------------	--

Permittee or Permittee's Representative

Justin Nartker, Deputy Director of Public Services

TRANSPORTATION PERMIT NO:\_\_